

COLORADO STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

201 East Colfax Avenue • Denver, Colorado 80203-1704 303.866.6817 • Fax: 303.866.6761 • www.cde.state.co.us

Resolution Recognizing the Contribution Randy DeHoff Has Made to the Education of Children in Colorado

WHEREAS: Randy DeHoff has served on the State Board of Education

since January of 1999; and,

WHEREAS: Since that time, he has served once as chairman and twice as

vice chairman; and

WHEREAS: Throughout the years, he has made an invaluable contribution

> to education in Colorado, focusing on the instruction of math and science and serving on many boards and committees as an

expert in these areas; and,

WHEREAS: He has equally emphasized the importance of instruction in the

arts, particularly the importance of music in curriculum; and,

WHEREAS: He has been a strong advocate for 21st Century Learning,

moving away from the concept of "seat time" and towards the

utilization of online instruction and technology;

WHEREAS: He has been a strong advocate of charter schools, having

> served as executive director of the Charter School Institute, and is a well-respected expert in this area of

educational choice: and.

WHEREAS: He has served on many committees and boards on both a state

> and national level, including serving on the Board of Directors of the National Association of State Boards of Education; and,

WHEREAS: In 2010, the National Association of State Boards of Education

awarded Mr. DeHoff the Distinguished Service Award; and,

WHEREAS: Mr. DeHoff, along with the board as a whole, selected Dwight

D. Jones as commissioner of education in 2007; and,

WHEREAS: He, along with the board as a whole, supported the

> Department's long-term and on-going efforts to implement Colorado's education reform agenda, including, among others, the development of the state longitudinal data system known as "SchoolView" and the adoption of the Colorado Revised Model

Bob Schaffer Chairman

4th Congressional District

Randy DeHoff Vice-Chairman

6th Congressional District

Elaine Gantz Berman

1st Congressional District

Jane Goff

7th Congressional District

Peggy Littleton 5th Congressional District

Marcia Neal

3rd Congressional District

Angelika Schroeder 2nd Congressional District

Content Standards in December 2009; now, therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED:

The Colorado State Board of Education formally recognizes Randy DeHoff for his twelve years of dedication to the children of Colorado through his service on the Colorado State Board of Education.

DATED THIS 6TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2010

Bob Schaffer, Chairman 4th Congressional District

Randy DeHoff, Vice-Chairman 6th Congressional District

Jane E. Hogy

Randy Dette

Elaine Gantz Berman 1st Congressional District Jane Goff 7th Congressional District

Peggy Littleton 5th Congressional District

Marcia Neal 4th Congressional District

Angelika Schroeder 2nd Congressional District